

## **The Starry Night Selection**

### **Jinglebread**

**Cocoa Dusted Truffles with Cocoa Nibs**

**Biscuit Melts with Black Pepper**

**Chocolate Orange Honeycomb**

**No.10 Baglietti Prosecco**

**Traditional Mince Pie**

### **Allergen Information:**

For Allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: EGG, MILK, SOYA, SULPHITES, WHEAT

May also contain: CELERY, MUSTARD, NUTS, PEANUTS, SESAME

-

### **Traditional Shortbread**

### **Ingredient Information:**

Ingredients: Flour (**WHEAT**), Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Palm, Rapeseed, Sunflower) Golden Syrup, Crystallised Ginger, **EGGS**, Black Treacle (**SULPHITES**), Mixed Peel, Baking Powder (**WHEAT**), Ground Ginger (1%), Mixed Spice, Ground Cloves, Salt, Bicarbonate of Soda.

### **Allergy & Dietary Information:**

For Allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: EGG, SULPHITES, WHEAT

May also contain: NUTS

Suitable for Vegetarians

### **Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):**

Energy: 1572kJ / 373kcal

Fat (g): 11.2

Fat of which saturates (g): 4

Carbohydrate (g): 62.3

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 33.8

Protein (g): 4.7

Salt (g): 1.2

### **Storage Instructions:**

Store in a cool, dry place. Avoid direct sunlight.

-

### **Cocoa Dusted Truffles with Cocoa Nibs**

### **Ingredient Information:**

Ingredients: Vegetable Oils (Coconut, RSPO MB Palm Kernel), Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Cocoa Bean Nibs (5%), Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin).

### **Allergy & Dietary Information:**

For Allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: SOYA

May also contain: CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN, EGG, MILK, NUTS, SESAME

Suitable for Vegetarians & Vegans

**Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):**

Energy: 2498kJ / 602kcal

Fat (g): 46

Fat of which saturates (g): 39

Carbohydrate (g): 39

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 37

Protein (g): 4.3

Salt (g): 0.01

**Storage Instructions:**

Ambient

-

**Biscuit Melts with Black Pepper****Ingredient Information:**

Ingredients: **WHEAT** Flour, Blue Cheese (**MILK**), Sunflower oil, Spice Seasoning Blend (Chilli Powder, Black Pepper, Salt, Paprika, Garlic Powder), Salt, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin.

**Allergy & Dietary Information:**

For Allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: MILK, SOYA, WHEAT

May also contain: CELERY, EGG, MUSTARD, PEANUTS, NUTS

Suitable for Vegetarians

**Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):**

Energy: 1736kJ / 412kcal

Fat (g): 10.1

Fat of which saturates (g): 3.4

Carbohydrate (g): 66.7

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 1.4

Protein (g): 10.7

Salt (g): 2.8

**Storage Instructions:**

Ambient – Once opened, store in an airtight container

-

## **Chocolate Orange Honeycomb**

### **Ingredient Information:**

Ingredients: Dark Chocolate (36%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Flavouring), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

### **Allergy & Dietary Information:**

For Allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: SOYA

May also contain: CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN, EGG, MILK, NUTS, PEANUTS, SULPHITES

Suitable for Vegetarians & Vegans

### **Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):**

Energy: 1914kJ / 455kcal

Fat (g): 16.2

Fat of which saturates (g): 9.7

Carbohydrate (g): 74.5

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 58.4

Protein (g): 2.3

Salt (g): 1.4

### **Storage Instructions:**

Store in a cool, dry place, away from direct sunlight.

-

## **No.10 Baglietti Prosecco**

### **Allergy & Dietary Information:**

Contains: SULPHITES

May also contain: NUTS

Suitable for Vegetarians & Vegans

Gluten Free

### **Storage Instructions:**

Ambient

### **Alcohol Content:**

11% ABV

-

## Traditional Mince Pie

### Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Mincemeat (44%) (Sugar, Vine Fruits (29%) (Raisins, Sultanas, Currants, Sunflower Oil ) Apple Puree (Apple Puree, Potassium Sorbate), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Modified Maize Starch, Mixed Spice, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Colour: Caramel, Orange Oil, Lemon Oil), Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Flavouring), Sugar, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup.

### Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: WHEAT

May also contain: EGG, MILK, MUSTARD, NUTS, SOYA

Suitable for Vegetarians

### Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 1600kJ / 382kcal

Fat (g): 16

Fat of which saturates (g): 6

Carbohydrate (g): 56

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 30

Protein (g): 3.1

Salt (g): 0.33

### Storage Instructions:

Store in a cool dry place, avoiding direct sunlight - Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 7 days.